POWER SOLUTION - DBL
50W TO220 HIGH POWER RESISTORS
RNP50U
Dimensional Specifications (mm)
Type A B C D E F G H J K L M N
000 10.6 15.0 4.5 1.5 2.7 5.08 0.75 0.5 1.5 19.0 2.7 3.6 15.0
010 10.6 15.0 4.5 1.5 2.7 5.08 0.75 0.5 1.5 14.0 2.7 3.6 2.0
Ordering Information
P/N Type TC Resistance Tolerance Code
RNP50UC221F000 RNP50U C(50ppm) 220ohm F(1%) 000 (through-hole)
RNP50UC221FZ00 RNP50U C(50ppm) 220ohm F(1%) Z00 (Lead-free, through-hole)
RNP50UC101F010 RNP50U C(50ppm) 100ohm F(1%) 010 (smd)
RNP50UA0R1J000 RNP50U A(100ppm) 0.1ohm J(5%) 000 (through-hole)
RNP50UA0R1JZ00 RNP50U A(100ppm) 0.1ohm J(5%) Z00 (Lead-free, through-hole)
RNP50UC500F000 RNP50U C(50ppm) 50ohm F(1%) 010 (smd)
Note:
(1) Insulating material is not necessary between flange and resistors , flange and resistor is separated by alumina
substrate.
(2) At surface mount soldering, temperature profile in tab shall not exceed 220C.

100
CF  34
A C
D
dia.M
K
 B
N
L
J
G
F E
H
Lead Free
POWER SOLUTION - DBL
50W TO220 HIGH POWER RESISTORS               RNP50U
Specifications
 Ｓｐｅｃｉｆｉｃａｔｉｏｎｓ Test Conditions
Rated Power 50 Watt -55 to 25 C flange temperature
Rating Power 1 Watt Free air.